Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Dicy Sheppard being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in Snohomish County, Washington and is and always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH925274 ORDINANCE 21-017 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 04/22/2021 and ending on 04/22/2021 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount \$105.60.	of the fee	for such pu	blication is
Subscribed	and sworr	before m	e on this
202	1.		

- Vil	1	7
(anda) the	les	10
		5
Notary Public in and for the State of	U	

Snohomish Cty Public Works | 14107024

Washington.

SNOHOMISH C	OUNTY COUNCIL
RECEIVED	TIME

APR 2 6 2021

CC'D TO	CF	
JI M	DIST 1	GOT
JDG	DIST 2	DLE
YSW	DIST 3	ALC
HCB	DIST 4	
NAG	DIST 5	CMF



SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE and NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE and NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Snohomish County Council will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, May 5, 2021, at the hour of 10:30 a.m., via Zoom to consider proposed Ordinance 21-017. A summary is as follows:

NOTE Due to the COVID-19 state of emergency, Snohomish County Council public hearings are being held remotely. Up-to-date hearing information are available on the Council's Agenda, Meeting, and Legislation webpage (https://snohomish.legistar.com); or contact the Council Clerk at 425-388-3494, or email at contact.council@snoco.org.

Zoom Webinar Information; Join on online at hitps://scoom.us/j94846850772 or by telephone call to 1-253-215-8782 or 1-301-715-8592. Meeting ID: 948 4685 0772.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM; AWARDING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM; AWARDING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM FUNDS; AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS WITH GRANT RECIPIENTS REGARDING THE EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS.

Section 1. The County Council approves the recommendation of the Ad-Hoc Committee for the Snohomish County Flood Damage Reduction Grant Program regarding the distribution of the Grant Funds and authorizes the distribution of those funds in the manner described in Exhibit A hereto.

Section 3. The County Council authorizes the County Executive to execute the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County and French Slough Flood Control District for Flood Damage Reduction in the form set forth as Exhibit C hereto.

Section 4. The County Council authorizes the County Executive to execute the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County and Stillaguamish Flood Control District for Flood Damage Reduction in the form set forth as Exhibit C hereto.

At the hearing, the Council may also consider alternatives/ amendments to the proposed ordinance and relaited documentation may be requested by calling

website.)

American Disabilities Act Notice: For hearings held in the Council Board Room, accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon request. Please make arrangements one week prior to the hearing by calling Elena Lao at 425-388-3494, 1-800-562-4367 x3494, T.D. 1-800-877-8339, or e-mail elena.lao@snoco.org. Dated this 19th day of April, 2021.

Classified Proof

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington In Stephanie Wright Council Chair

ATTEST: Ist Elena Lao Asst. Clerk of the Council 16340 Published: April 22, 2021

EDH925274

Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington }
County of Snohomish } ss

Dicy Sheppard being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in Snohomish County, Washington and is and always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH927955 ORDINANCE 21-017 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 05/21/2021 and ending on 05/21/2021 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount of the fee for such publication is \$52.80.
Subscribed and sworn before me on this day of May,
Saids Phillips

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington.

ELENA LAO

Snohomish Cty Public Works | 14107024

		JNTY COU	
	MAY 26	2021	
JLM	DIST 1. DIST 2. DIST 3. DIST 4. DIST 5.	GOT DLE ALC ELL CMF	

Linda Phillips
Notery Public
State of Weshington
My Appointment Expires 08/29/2021

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on May 5, 2021, the
Snohomish County Council adopted Ordinance 21-017, which shall
be effective May 20, 2021, a summary is as follows.
ORDINANCE NO, 21-017
SNOHOMISH COUNTY FLOOD DAMAGE REDUCTION GRANT
PROGRAM: AWARDING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY FLOOD
DAMAGE REDUCTION GRANT PROGRAM FUNDS: AND
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENTS WITH GRANT RECIPIENTS REGARDING THE
EXPENDITURE OF GRANT FUNDS
Section 1. The County Council hereby adopts the foregoing
recitals as findings of fact and conclusions as if set forth in full
herein
Section 2. The County Council approves the recommendation of
the Ad-Hoc Committee for the Snohomish County Flood Damage
Reduction Grant Program regarding the distribution of the Grant
Funds and authorizes the distribution of those funds in the manner
described in Exhibit A hereto.
Section 3. The County Council authorizes the County Executive
to execute the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County
and French Slough Flood Control District for Flood Damage
Reduction in the form set forth as Exhibit B hereto.
Section 4. The County Council authorizes the County Executive
to execute the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County
and Stillaguamish Flood Control District for Flood Damage
Reduction in the form set forth as Exhibit C hereto
Copies of the Ordinance; To request copies of the ordinance,
please call 425-388-3494, 1-800-552-4367 x3494, TDD 1-800-877839, or e-mail Contact Council Baycoco org. The ordinance is also
available on the County webpage at
https://snohomish.legistar.com
Dated this 19th day of May, 2021.
//S Eliona Lower Council Lower County
Program Association of the Council
107024
Published May 21, 2021.